

Press Release

Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. Announces Capitol Asset Recovery, Inc. e-Stewards[®] Certification

Troy, MI July 30, 2014 — Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc. is pleased to announce the certification of Capitol Asset Recovery in the e-Stewards[®] standard adding to their existing R2, 14001 and 18001 certifications.

Capitol Asset Recovery, Inc. is a certified IT asset disposition company. For 26 years Capitol Asset Recovery, Inc. has been in the business of being a global expert option for private industries and public agencies to properly and securely surplus, liquidate or dispose of their used and end of life IT equipment.

The three main services that Capitol Asset Recovery, Inc. focuses on are IT asset purchasing, electronics recycling and data destruction. Their NSA-approved data destruction methods ensure that customers' data is always safe and secure. On top of high-quality IT recycling services their staff is also friendly and responsive going above and beyond to walk their customers step-by-step through the IT disposal process.

Capitol Asset Recovery, Inc. uses a vertically integrated approach using their own drivers, trucks, capitol, tech division, and downstream sales divisions for all customer IT recycling solutions.

Being e-Stewards[®] certified means providing customers with confidence that:

- -their data is completely secure no matter what
- -there is no use of prison labor, child labor or sweatshops
- -incinerators are not used
- -no hazardous e-waste will end up in landfills
- -all processes are legal and comply with all laws including Basel Convention
- -no hazardous e-waste is shipped to developing countries

All e-Stewards[®] certified businesses follow the *e-Stewards Standard for Responsible Recycling and Reuse of Electronic Equipment*®; written by the environmental community with leaders in the industry to protect human health and the global environment.

About Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.

<u>Perry Johnson Registrars, Inc.</u> is dedicated to differentiating itself as an effective provider of certification services, as well as ensuring that we create value for our customers, industry stakeholders, and employees. PJR understands the importance of impartiality in carrying out its management system certification activities, manages conflict of interest, and ensures the objectivity of its management certification activities.

Press Contact: Mollie Krupp - mkrupp@pjr.com